

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1376

TO BE ANSWERED ON 31st JULY, 2025


NATIONAL CAREER SERVICE SCHEME


1376.   SHRI MAHENDRA BHATT:


 Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the places where the benefit under the National Career Service scheme is being provided to the beneficiaries, State-wise details thereof; and

(b) the State-wise number of persons that have availed the benefit under the scheme till date?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)


(a)   National Career Service (NCS) Portal is a one-stop solution for

providing career related services including information on jobs from private and government sectors, information on online & offline job fairs, job search & matching, career counselling, vocational guidance, information on skill development courses, employability enhancement programmes etc. through a digital platform [www.ncs.gov.in].


The services under NCS are available online and can be accessed directly, through Model Career Centres (MCCs), Employment Exchanges, Common Service Centres, cyber cafes etc.


State-wise details of Model Career Centres (MCCs) and Employment Exchanges may be seen at

https://www.ncs.gov.in/User_Manuals/List_of_Model_Career_Centers.pdf

and https://dge.gov.in/dge/sites/default/files/2023-

10/Directory_of_EEX.pdf respectively.

(b)     State-wise details of jobseekers and employers registered on NCS

portal may be seen at

https://www.ncs.gov.in/_layouts/15/ncsp/ViewStaticReport.aspx
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